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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the operational/commissioned power projects of the National Thermal Power Corporation Limited (NTPC) in the country, State/UT-wise;

(b) the details of the power projects of the NTPC to be commissioned in the year 2011-12 along with the quantum of power likely to be provided to various States in the country, State/UT-wise;

(c) whether NTPC proposes to set up new power projects in the near future in various parts of the country; and

(d) if so, the State/UT-wise details thereof along with the zero date of the projects, present status of procurement of machineries and the likely date of commissioning and generation of power from these power projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI SUSHILKUMAR SHINDE)

(a)to(d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF STARRED QUESTION NO. 163 TO BE ANSWERED IN THE
LOK SABHA ON 02.12.2011 REGARDING POWER PROJECTS OF NTPC.

(a): The details of the commissioned power projects of NTPC Limited in the country, State/UT wise are given at Annex-I.

(b): The details of power projects of the NTPC targeted for commissioning in the year 2011-12 as per MOU of NTPC are as follows:

Name of the Project    Commissioning  Capacity
     Schedule   (in MW)

(i) Sipat (U2)/ Chhattisgarh  08/11   660

(ii) Jhajjar (U2)/ Haryana  11/11   500

(iii) Vallur (U1)/ Tamil Nadu  11/11   500

(iv) Simhadri-II (U4) /Andhra Pradesh  12/11   500

(v) Vallur (U-2)/ Tamil Nadu  02/12   500


(vi) Sipat (U3)/ Chhattisgarh  07.03.2012  660

(vii) Mouda (Maharashtra)/  07.03.2012  500
Vindhyachal (M.P)/ Rihand (U.P)

(viii) Jhajjar (U3)   07.03.2012  500

Total     4320

During 2011-12, NTPC has commissioned two projects namely Indira Gandhi STPP, Jhajjar Unit 2 (500 MW) and Sipat Unit 1 (660
MW) till date.

The quantum of power likely to be provided to various States/UTs in the country from the proposed projects of NTPC during 2011-12 is given at Annex-II.

(c): Yes, Madam.

(d): Targets for 12thPlan are yet to be finalized. The details of 14 nos. power plants having capacity of 9768 MW which are under constructions are at Annex-III. NTPC has called/received bidsfor 18356 MW for which details are given at Annex-IV. Further, Feasibility Report (FR)/Detailed Project Report (DPR) for 14796 MW is approved as per details at Annex-V.

The zero date for NTPC projects are reckoned from the date of investment approvals, which are subject to various statutory clearances / approvals, inputs like land, fuel, water etc. tie up and finalization of contracts for various packages.
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